
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:01
Statistics : from 01/05/2013 to 31/05/2013

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Frogman 540 847,898 25 31.40%
2  Bri. 296 487,135 17 17.21%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 281 487,289 14 16.34%
4  Bernadette1508 278 722,867 3 16.16%
5  Jackie 180 471,936 4 10.47%
6  Pam the goose 58 111,505 2 3.37%
7  wtwjgc (Joe) 42 110,463 0 2.44%
8  Barb 21 30,349 2 1.22%
9  MCC 9 10,951 1 0.52%

10  Gilly 5 6,381 0 0.29%
11  John the R-T 4 9,526 0 0.23%
12  Rabbit 3 5,254 1 0.17%
13  Adam 1 1,390 1 0.06%
14  Max 1 1,294 0 0.06%
15  Rocky 1 1,274 0 0.06%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 25 540 847,898 35.71%
2  Bri. 17 296 487,135 24.29%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 14 281 487,289 20.00%3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 14 281 487,289 20.00%
4  Jackie 4 180 471,936 5.71%
5  Bernadette1508 3 278 722,867 4.29%
6  Pam the goose 2 58 111,505 2.86%
7  Barb 2 21 30,349 2.86%
8  MCC 1 9 10,951 1.43%
9  Rabbit 1 3 5,254 1.43%

10  Adam 1 1 1,390 1.43%
11  wtwjgc (Joe) 0 42 110,463 0.00%
12  Gilly 0 5 6,381 0.00%
13  John the R-T 0 4 9,526 0.00%
14  Max 0 1 1,294 0.00%
15  Rocky 0 1 1,274 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Frogman 847,898 540 25 25.65%
2  Bernadette1508 722,867 278 3 21.87%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°13 487,289 281 14 14.74%
4  Bri. 487,135 296 17 14.74%
5  Jackie 471,936 180 4 14.28%
6  Pam the goose 111,505 58 2 3.37%
7  wtwjgc (Joe) 110,463 42 0 3.34%
8  Barb 30,349 21 2 0.92%



9  MCC 10,951 9 1 0.33%
10  John the R-T 9,526 4 0 0.29%
11  Gilly 6,381 5 0 0.19%
12  Rabbit 5,254 3 1 0.16%
13  Adam 1,390 1 1 0.04%
14  Max 1,294 1 0 0.04%
15  Rocky 1,274 1 0 0.04%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  31/05/2013 95 162,501 5 5.52%
2  22/05/2013 94 174,447 5 5.47%
3  07/05/2013 91 184,053 3 5.29%
4  23/05/2013 81 146,990 3 4.71%
5  06/05/2013 78 132,749 1 4.53%
6  21/05/2013 77 152,459 1 4.48%
7  09/05/2013 73 133,164 4 4.24%
8  25/05/2013 71 137,825 1 4.13%
9  12/05/2013 63 106,744 6 3.66%

10  16/05/2013 62 115,366 4 3.60%
11  26/05/2013 61 120,958 3 3.55%
12  10/05/2013 60 113,167 1 3.49%
13  01/05/2013 56 104,028 4 3.26%
14  29/05/2013 53 103,667 3 3.08%
15  14/05/2013 52 104,165 1 3.02%
16  24/05/2013 51 86,763 2 2.97%
17  27/05/2013 51 94,363 1 2.97%17  27/05/2013 51 94,363 1 2.97%
18  13/05/2013 50 96,795 1 2.91%
19  17/05/2013 48 95,385 2 2.79%
20  19/05/2013 45 91,620 1 2.62%
21  11/05/2013 44 81,125 2 2.56%
22  03/05/2013 44 93,032 1 2.56%
23  30/05/2013 42 86,981 3 2.44%
24  02/05/2013 41 84,035 2 2.38%
25  20/05/2013 39 91,666 1 2.27%
26  08/05/2013 39 72,747 1 2.27%
27  18/05/2013 38 88,739 1 2.21%
28  05/05/2013 35 73,787 2 2.03%
29  15/05/2013 32 71,026 1 1.86%
30  04/05/2013 31 56,842 2 1.80%
31  28/05/2013 23 48,323 2 1.34%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Tuesday 21st May 119 224,131 1 6.92%
2  GMT Sunday 5th May 2013 92 177,562 1 5.35%
3  GMT Saturday 25th May 2013 71 145,473 1 4.13%
4  GMT Tuesday 7th May 2013 64 133,755 1 3.72%
5  GMT Thursday 2nd May 2013 56 114,330 1 3.26%
6  GMT. Tuesday 14th. May 2013. 53 105,630 1 3.08%



7  GMT Friday 31st May 2013 53 91,242 1 3.08%
8  GMT Sunday 19th May 2013 50 107,557 1 2.91%
9  GMT Thursday 9th May 2013 50 98,857 1 2.91%

10  GMT Wednesday 15th May 2013 49 101,364 1 2.85%
11  GMT Monday 20th May 2013 48 105,550 1 2.79%
12  GMT Bank holiday Monday 27 ... 45 82,389 1 2.62%
13  GMT Friday 10th May 2013 44 82,757 1 2.56%
14  GMT Wednesday 8th May 2013 44 77,435 1 2.56%
15  GMT Wednesday 22nd May 2013 41 83,385 1 2.38%
16  GMT Friday 17th May 2013 40 83,816 1 2.33%
17  GMT, Thursday 16th May 2013 38 79,113 1 2.21%
18  GMT Thursday 23rd May 2013 36 70,036 1 2.09%
19  GMT Tuesday 28th May 2013 35 74,763 1 2.03%
20  GMT Monday 13th May 2013 34 69,931 1 1.98%
21  GMT Bank holiday Sunday 26 ... 34 66,051 1 1.98%
22  GMT Bank Holiday Monday 6t ... 34 61,463 1 1.98%
23  GMT Thursday 30th May 2013 33 72,252 1 1.92%
24  GMT Sunday 12th May 2013 30 60,628 1 1.74%
25  GMT Friday 3rd May 2013 29 60,081 1 1.69%
26  GMT Friday 24th May 2013 25 47,282 1 1.45%
27  GMT Saturday 11th May 2013 24 42,872 1 1.40%
28  Rain 24 36,498 1 1.40%
29  GMT Saturday 18th May 2013 23 54,792 1 1.34%
30  GMT Wednesday 1st May 2013 23 51,181 1 1.34%
31  GMT Saturday 4th May 2013 22 43,927 1 1.28%
32  GMT Wednesday 29th May 2013 21 45,027 1 1.22%
33  SATURDAY  GMT.11.5.2013 20 38,253 1 1.16%33  SATURDAY  GMT.11.5.2013 20 38,253 1 1.16%
34  Re: GMT Tuesday 21st May 2013 19 40,020 1 1.10%
35  Ping Bri 16 23,105 1 0.93%
36  Ping Froggie or anyone els ... 16 22,447 1 0.93%
37  Land of oppornunity or not ... 15 30,725 1 0.87%
38  Today's walk. 15 25,764 1 0.87%
39  Is there a glimmer of hope? 14 24,517 1 0.81%
40  Early evening post Wednesd ... 14 22,351 1 0.81%
41  Pepsi 13 25,030 1 0.76%
42  April Statistics 13 19,845 1 0.76%
43  The statistics for May 13 19,717 1 0.76%
44  F1 Spain 13 18,390 1 0.76%
45  Ping The Frog 11 20,178 1 0.64%
46  Wot! No posts 11 17,745 1 0.64%
47  Help needed - urgentt!! 10 19,625 1 0.58%
48  shower 10 14,261 1 0.58%
49  Current weather 10 12,660 1 0.58%
50  Happy Hols, Jackie :-) 9 14,903 1 0.52%
51  Hail-stones 9 11,825 1 0.52%
52  Well I never! 8 9,967 1 0.47%
53  All done! 6 10,739 1 0.35%
54  Sod it!  Sod it!  Sod it! 6 10,174 1 0.35%
55  Test!!! 6 9,191 1 0.35%
56  RIP Mick... 6 8,544 1 0.35%



57  Osprey webcam query 5 10,299 1 0.29%
58  How weird is this? 5 8,525 1 0.29%
59  Shift changeover at L of L 5 8,481 1 0.29%
60  Relax 5 7,946 1 0.29%
61  GMT Tuesday 7th May 2013 5 7,460 1 0.29%
62  Ping Bri re: peppers price ... 4 7,517 1 0.23%
63  Uncle and nephew? 4 5,091 1 0.23%
64  GMT Sunday 12th May 2013 3 4,637 1 0.17%
65  Blue YD enjoying hols! 3 4,133 1 0.17%
66  You've heard of rolling cheess 3 3,418 1 0.17%
67  Ping Bernadette - Northlin ... 2 3,498 1 0.12%
68  RIP Paul Shane 2 2,933 1 0.12%
69  Did you all remember them? 2 2,830 1 0.12%
70  GMT Monday 29th April 2013 2 3,437 0 0.12%
71  GMT Tuesday 30th April 2013 2 3,079 0 0.12%
72  Garten chicks! 1 1,122 1 0.06%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1720
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 546 855,553 25 31.74%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 318 518,778 19 18.49%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 284 492,543 15 16.51%
4  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 188 453,364 3 10.93%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 180 471,936 4 10.47%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 148 381,008 2 8.60%
7  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPad) 42 110,463 0 2.44%7  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPad) 42 110,463 0 2.44%
8  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 8 10,049 1 0.47%
9  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 4 9,526 0 0.23%

10  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 1,390 1 0.06%
11  PiaoHong Usenet NewsReader ... 1 902 0 0.06%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1720
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 876 1,393,906 45 50.93%
2  Mozilla 337 835,762 6 19.59%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 284 492,543 15 16.51%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 180 471,936 4 10.47%
5  NewsTap 42 110,463 0 2.44%
6  PiaoHong Usenet NewsReaders 1 902 0 0.06%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1720 for 31 days
New threads : 70
Total replies : 1650
Total modified threads : 72
Total size : 3305512 bytes (3,228.04 KB)
Total lines : 35710 lines



Total users : 15
Average number of messages by user : 114.67
Average size of messages by user : 220,367.47 bytes (215.20 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,380.67
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